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John Kennaday was appointed the San Jose State
University men's golf coach in April 2005. His
hire marked a return to his alma mater, where as
a senior he was a 1987 All-American.

Kennaday is responsible for helping re-establish
San Jose State's golf legacy. In the 2011-12 sea-
son, Kennaday became the first Spartans coach
since 1982 to have a team win four times in the
same season and the first since 1979 to win three
consecutive tournaments.

A record setting day at the 2011 Dash Thomas
Memorial (9/26-27) was just one of many high-
lights during the Spartans' fall run. Kennaday's
team shattered the school record for a 36-hole
score with a 542. Their 265 (-19) in the second
round broke a 13-year school record for lowest
18-hole team score. The Spartans ended the sea-
son just as strong as they started, winning their
first ever Western Athletic Conference (WAC)
Championship and earning a second consecutive
bid to NCAA Regionals. Senior Jay Myers also
took medalist honors at the WAC Championship,
making it two in a row for the Spartans after
Mark Hubbard won it in 2011.

In the 2010-11 season, the Spartans received their first NCAA Regional Championship invitation in 14 years,
posted a program-best second-place finish at the WAC Championship and placed in the top-half of the field in
10 of 12 tournaments.

Individually in 2010-11, Hubbard and Myers were first and second-team All-WAC players, respectively. It
was the second time in three seasons the duo achieved the honor. During Kennaday's tenure, his players
earned all-conference honors six times and academic All-WAC recognition 10 times. Hubbard is also the most
recent of eight Golf Coaches Association of America (GCAA) Scholar All-Americans which Kennaday has
coached in his career.

Kennaday returned to San Jose State after spending six seasons as the head coach for the Santa Clara Univer-
sity men's golf team. The once-dormant program became competitive in the West Coast Conference and re-
gionally under Kennaday. In 2001, he was named the conference Coach of the Year.

Kennaday currently manages and directs The Western Intercollegiate, the longest running men's college golf
tournament west of the Mississippi River. “The Western” is in its 66th year at the famed Pasatiempo Golf
Course in Santa Cruz, Calif. He also oversees the Spartans' Friendraiser event that attracts Spartan alums and
PGA Tour winners such as Ken Venturi, Roger Maltbie, Mark Wiebe and Arron Oberholser for a day of in-

i d goodwill.
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Besides his San Jose State duties, Kennaday is the personal coach for Oberholser, a two-time Spartan All-
American, winner of the 2006 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am and a former top-50 ranked player in the world.
In 2011, Kennaday was named one of two current coaches serving on the NCAA Division I Men's Golf Com-
mittee.

As a player, Kennaday was a two-time Coast Conference Most Valuable Player at Monterey Peninsula College
before transferring to San Jose State. He was a 1986 and 1987 first-team All-Pacific Coast Athletic Associa-
tion pick, and helped the Spartans to a 12th-place tie at the 1987 NCAA Championships.

He went on to play professionally on the Canadian PGA, Nike and Golden State Tours for seven and a half
years. Kennaday set two course records during his playing career, at Rancho Canada West in Carmel, Calif.,
and at Spring Valley Golf Course in Milpitas, Calif.

His teaching career began in Milpitas, where he served as a teaching pro at the Mark Docak's Complete Golf
School. He also was an assistant pro at the Spring Valley Golf Course.

John and his wife, Christina, have two sons, Jack and Benjamin. The Kennaday family resides in San Jose.
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CAREER FINISHES

2011-12

Palouse Collegiate 71-75-74-220
Dash Thomas Memorial 73-68-70-211
Wolf Pack Classic 71-76-74-221
Alister Mackenzie Invitational 77-80-76-233
Herb Wimberly Intercollegiate 76-72-70-218
22nd Annual Amer Ari Invitational 78-72-T7-227
Bandon Dunes Championship 73-76-80-229
Duck Invitational 74-75-76-225
U.S. Intercollegiate 74-79-77-230
66th Western Intercollegiate 85-74-79-238
32nd Anteater Invitational 72-81-77-230

TOTALS 33 rounds

2010-11
r TR it itz rion ]

Bandon Dunes Championship

Duck Invitational

OGIO-Santa Barbara Invitational
“ASU-Thunderbird Invitational

65th Western Intercollegiate

WAC Ch. pionship

NCAA Regional Championship

TOTALS 24 rounds

CAREER TOTALS 57 rounds

2,482 strokes

82-80-78-240
77-76-76-229
72-78-74-224
76-73-78-227
78-77-72-227
75-74-76-226
74-78-74-226
75-76-79-230
1,828 strokes

4,310 strokes

T-31st
T-11th
T-10th
79th
T-30th
T-93rd
T-52nd
T-38th
T-73rd
T-77th
36th

72.21 avg.

78th
35th
44th
29th
64th
57th
13th
72nd

76.16 avg.

75.61 avg.
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PLAYER ROUNDS  STROKES AVG. UNDER PAR ROUNDS PAR ROUNDS
Jay Myers 39 2,784 71.38 13 5

Matthew Hovan 39 2,840 72.82 8 6

Justin Estrada 39 2,845 72.95 8 3
Christopher Lang 39 2,900 74.36 4 2

Connor Covington 15 1,121 74.73 1 2

Daniel Semmler 33 2,482 75.21 4 2

Nick Brown 3 235 78.33 0 0
TOTALS 207 15,207 73.46 38 20

Palouse Collegiate, 9/13-14 Alister MacKenzie Invitational, 10/17-18
Pullman, Wash., par 72, 16 teams Fairfax, Calif., par 71, 16 teams

Jay Myers 69-71-69-209 2nd Justin Estrada 69-68-67-204 T-7th
Christopher Lang 68-72-70-210 3rd Jay Myers 71-68-72-211 T-31st
Matthew Hovan 72-70-70-212 T-5th Matthew Hovan 73-68-73-214 T-42nd
Justin Estrada 70-72-70-212 T-5th Christopher Lang 76-73-71-220 T-63rd
Daniel Semmler 71-75-74-220 T-31st Daniel Semmler 77-80-76-233 79th
TOTALS 283-286-286-855 1st TOTALS 289-277-283-849 9th
Dash Thomas Memorial, 9/26-27 Herb Wimberly Intercollegiate

Eagle, Idaho, par 71, 10 teams Las Cruces, N.M., par 71, 14 teams

Jay Myers 66-65-72-203 T-2nd Jay Myers 72-68-71-211 T-9th
Matthew Hovan 69-66-72-207 T-5th Justin Estrada 73-69-72-214 T-20th
Daniel Semmler 73-68-70-211 T-11th Daniel Semmler 76-72-70-218 T-30th
Justin Estrada 69-74-71-214 T-17th Christopher Lang 73-75-72-220 T-38th
Christopher Lang 73-66-76-215 20th Matthew Hovan 74-73-74-221 T-47th
TOTALS 267-265-285-827 1st TOTALS 292-282-285-859 T-6th
Wolf Pack Classic, 10/3-4 22nd Annual Amer Ari Invitational, 2/1-3
Stateline, Nev., par 72, 14 teams Waikoloa, Hawaii, par 72, 20 teams

Jay Myers 72-73-70-215 Ist Matthew Hovan 67-71-74-212 T-20th
Daniel Semmler 71-76-74-221 T-10th Jay Myers 74-74-70-216 T-49th
Justin Estrada 77-75-70-222 T-13th Justin Estrada 77-71-73-221 T-65th
Matthew Hovan 75-76-72-223 T-15th Christopher Lang 75-76-73-224 T-82nd
Christopher Lang 77-81-75-233 T-60th Daniel Semmler 78-72-77-227 T-93rd
(I) Connor Covington 79-74-71-224 T-20th TOTALS 293-288-290-871 13th
TOTALS 295-300-286-881 1st




6andon Dunes Championship, 3/16-18 WAC Championship, 4/30-5/2 \
Bandon, Ore., par 71, 15 teams Henderson, Nev., par 72, eight teams
Matthew Hovan 72-74-75-221 T-21st Jay Myers 69-71-71-211 Ist
Jay Myers 75-71-75-221 T-21st Matthew Hovan 70-73-77-220 T-5th
Justin Estrada 75-71-77-223 T-30th Connor Covington 73-75-77-225 T-16th
Daniel Semmler 73-76-80-229 T-52nd Christopher Lang 79-74-72-225 T-16th
Christopher Lang 84-79-75-238 T-74th Justin Estrada 78-73-75-226 T-19th
TOTALS 295-292-302-889 9th TOTALS 290-291-295-876 1st

Duck Invitational, 3/26-27
Eugene, Ore., par 72, 14 teams

Christopher Lang 75-71-73-219 T-16th
Matthew Hovan 77-73-73-223 T-32nd
Daniel Semmler 74-75-76-225 T-38th
Jay Myers 75-76-74-225 T-38th
Justin Estrada 76-78-72-226 T-45th
TOTALS 300-295-292-887 6th

Stanford U.S. Intercollegiate, 3/30-4/1
Stanford, Calif., par 70, 17 teams

Jay Myers 73-72-74-219 T-32nd
Matthew Hovan 73-76-70-219 T-32nd
Justin Estrada 74-77-69-220 T-37th
Christopher Lang 77-78-74-229 T-67th
Daniel Semmler 74-79-77-230 T-73rd
TOTALS 301-297-299-897 6th

66th Annual Western Intercollegiate, 4/14-15
Santa Cruz, Calif., par 70, 14 teams

Christopher Lang 74-72-73-219 T-23rd
Jay Myers 74-75-71-220 T-28th
Justin Estrada 76-77-78-231 T-62nd
Nick Brown 80-76-79-235 T-72nd

85-74-79-238 T-77th
72-75-76-223 T-36th
380-369-374-1,123 9th

Daniel Semmler
(I) Connor Covington
TOTALS

32nd Anteater Invitational, 4/23-24

Irivine, Calif., par 71, nine teams

Jay Myers 70-69-74-213 T-2nd
Justin Estrada 71-72-71-214 T-4th
Connor Covington 73-73-77-223 T-20th

Matthew Hovan 81-71-77-229 T-32nd

Christopher Lang 76-73-80-229 T-32nd

(I) Daniel Semmler 72-81-77-230 36th
\TOTALS 290-285-299-874 3rd

NCAA Regional Championships, 5/17-19

Stanford, Calif., par 70, 13 teams

Jay Myers

Matthew Hovan

Justin Estrada

Christopher Lang
Connor Covington

TOTALS

71-67-70-208
80-68-70-218
68-71-79-218
72-74-73-219
76-76-74-226

287-280-287-854 11th

(I) - Played as an individual

T-18th
T-55th
T-55th
61st

T-72nd
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San Jose State reached the NCAA Regional Championship for the second year in a row in 2012.

After a regional invitation in 2011, San Jose State returned in 2012 as conference champions. On his way to
earning the individual Western Athletic Conference Championship, senior Jay Myers helped the Spartans win

their first ever WAC championship and get an automatic bid to NCAA Regionals.

Sophomore Justin Estrada jumped out to a hot start shooting a two-under par 68 in the opening round

at the Stanford Golf Course in Palo Alto, Calif., and was inside the top-10 thru 18 holes.

Myers shot a 67 in his second round in Palo Alto, Calif., and tied a school record for lowest 18-hole
score at an NCAA Regional. Arron Oberholser shot a 67 (-5) in the opening-round of the 1994 NCAA Re-
gional in Tucson, Ariz. Myers went on to finish in a tie for 18th with a 208 (-2) and the Spartans finished in

11th place.

- /




/ TEAM RESULTS

1. California 276-270-269-815 (-25)

2. San Diego State 282-265-274-821 (-19)
3. UAB 278-274-278-830 (-10)

4. Stanford 277-275-280-832 (-8)

5. UCF 278-279-278-835 (-5)

6. Tennessee 280-273-284-837 (-3)

T7. Oregon State 287-269-283-839 (-1)
T7. San Francisco 273-281-285-839 (-1)
9. Wichita State 278-285-279-842 (+2)

10. LSU 282-283-283-848 (+8)

12 UC Davis 293-280-284-857 (+17)

o

11. San Jose State 287-280-287-854 (+14)

13. Southern Louisiana 287-289-290-866 (+26)

SJSU INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

T18. Jay Myers 71-67-70-208 (-2)

T55. Matthew Hovan 80-68-70-218 (+8)
T58. Justin Estrada 68-71-79-218 (+8)

61. Christopher Lang 72-74-73-219 (+9)
T72. Connor Covington 76-76-74-226 (+16)




4 PLAYER: SEASON WINS I
YEAR PLAYER TOURNAMENTS WINS
1995-96 Arron Oberholser 13 6
2011-12 Jay Myers 13 2
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 12 2
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 13 2
1983-84 Larry Silveira 10 2
1981-82 Joe Tamburino 9 2
1999-00 Lucas Horrobin 8 1
2006-07 Aaron Conrad 9 1
2002-03 Bobby Powers 10 1
2004-05 David Kim 11 1
2001-02 Isaac Wintraub 12 1
1996-97 Justin Russo 12 1
1993-94 Brian Tucker 12 1
1994-95 Arron Oberholser 13 1

- /

4 PLAYER: SCORING AVG. I

YEAR PLAYER ROUNDS AVG.
1995-96 Arron Oberholser 40 71.35
2011-12 Jay Myers 39 71.38
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 39 72.33
2002-03 Isaac Weintraub 39 72.36
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 36 72.42
2006-07 Matt Montez 15 72.47
2008-09 Mark Hubbard 35 72.57
1991-92 Sal Enriquez 41 72.70
2011-12 Matthew Hovan 39 72.82
2003-04 Isaac Weintraub 30 72.87
2008-09 Jay Myers 32 72.88
1978-79 Don Levin 34 72.90
2010-11 Jay Myers 39 72.90

\ 2011-12 Justin Estrada 39 72.95 /

Mark Hubbard

Jay Myers

Matthew Hovan




In 2011 at the 54-hole Dash Thomas Memorial, Jay
Myers, Matthew Hovan and Christopher Lang all shot
a round of 66 propelling the Spartans to their second
consecutive win. The team’s 542 score thru 36 holes

was one of just a few records etched in Spartan golf

history that week. For more about the record-setting

tournament, click here.

SEASON

PLAYER: LOW ROUND

PLAYER

2010-11
2008-09
1995-96
1995-96
2011-12
2004-05
1996-97
1987-88
2011-12
2011-12
2011-12
2010-11
2010-11
2008-09
2008-09
2008-09
2006-07
2005-06
2003-04
2002-03
2002-03
2001-02
1997-98

1988-89
-

Jay Myers

Jay Myers

Arron Oberholser
Arron Oberholser
Jay Myers

Justin Madison
Arron Oberholser
Mark Singer
Christopher Lang
Jay Myers

Matt Hovan

Jay Myers

Matt Hovan

Jay Myers

Mark Hubbard
Mark Hubbard
Stephan Stallworth
Kevin Nabbefeld
Isaac Weintraub
Bryant Reyes
Isaac Weintraub
Isaac Weintraub
Joseph Lucidi
Mike Foster

TOURNAMENT ROUND SCORE
Palouse Collegiate 1 64
2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 2 64
Fresno Lexus Golf Classic 1 64
U.S. Collegiate 3 64
BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 65
The Gold Rush 1 65
Golf World/Palmetto Dunes 1 65
Robertson-Homes Invitational 3 65
BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 66
BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 1 66
BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 66
65th Annual Western Intercoll. 3 66
The Amer Ari Invitational 1 66
John Burns Intercollegiate 1 66
2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 1 66
Del Walker Int by Back 9 USA 2 66
Alister MacKenzie Invitational 2 66
Alister MacKenzie Invitational 3 66
Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 66
Oregon Duck Invitational 1 66
Univ. of Nevada Wolf Pack Clas 1 66
56th Annual Western Intercoll 1 66
52nd. Annual Western Intercol. 2 66
BYU Cougar Classic 1

66 /
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TEAM LOW ROUND

Season Coach Tournament Round  Score
2011-12 John Kennaday BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 265
2006-07 John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 2 275
2010-11 John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 276
2003-04 John Dormann Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 276
2011-12 John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 2 277
2011-12 John Kennaday BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 1 277
1996-97 Art Williams NCAA West Regional 2 277
2011-12 John Kennaday Palouse Collegiate 1 278
2009-10 John Kennaday WAC Men's Golf Championship 2 278
2008-09 John Kennaday 2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 3 278
2006-07 John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 278
2011-12 John Kennaday Palouse Collegiate 3 279
2008-09 John Kennaday Del Walker Int by Back 9 USA 2 279
2007-08 John Kennaday Stockton Sprts Com Pacific Inv 1 279
\ 2005-06 John Kennaday Western Athletic Conf. Champ 3 279 /
4 )
LOW ROUND VS. PAR
Season Player Tournament Round Score vs Par
2010-11 Jay Myers Palouse Collegiate 1 64 -8
2008-09 Jay Myers 2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 2 64 -8
1995-96 Arron Oberholser Fresno Lexus Golf Classic 1 64 -8
1995-96 Arron Oberholser U.S. Collegiate 3 64 -7
2004-05 Justin Madison The Gold Rush 1 65 -7
1996-97 Arron Oberholser Golf World/Palmetto Dunes 1 65 -7
2011-12 Jay Myers BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 65 -6
2010-11 Matt Hovan The Amer Ari Invitational 1 66 -6
2008-09 Jay Myers John Burns Intercollegiate 1 66 -6
2008-09 Mark Hubbard 2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 1 66 -6
2002-03 Bryant Reyes Oregon Duck Invitational 1 66 -6
2002-03 Isaac Weintraub Univ. of Nevada Wolf Pack Clas 1 66 -6
2011-12 Christopher Lang BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 66 -5
2011-12 Jay Myers BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 1 66 -5
2011-12 Matt Hovan BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 66 -5
2008-09 Mark Hubbard Del Walker Int by Back 9 USA 2 66 -5
2006-07 Stephan Stallworth Alister MacKenzie Invitational 2 66 -5
2005-06 Kevin Nabbefeld Alister MacKenzie Invitational 3 66 -5
2003-04 Isaac Weintraub Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 66 -5
1997-98 Joseph Lucidi 52nd Annual Western Intercollegiate 2 66 -5
- /




SEASON: TEAM WINS
Season Coach Tournaments Wins
2011-12 John Kennaday 13 4
1993-94 Dick Schwindinger 13 2
2008-09 John Kennaday 11 1
2004-05 John Dormann 11 1
2000-01 John Dormann 11 1
2001-02 John Dormann 12 1
1998-99 Nancy Lewis 12 1
1994-95 Michael Ketcham 12 1
1995-96 Michael Ketcham 14 1
- /
e SEASON: TEAM SCORING AVERAGE I
~ Year/Coach Rounds Avg. Score (vs. Par)
2011-12 John Kennaday 39.0 289.52 5.59
2010-11 John Kennaday 39.0 292.73 6.15
2008-09 John Kennaday 32.0 292.51 6.84
1996-97 Art Williams 34.0 294.47 7.41
2002-03 John Dormann 36.0 294.56 7.89
2003-04 John Dormann 36.0 294.56 8.56
1995-96 Michael Ketcham 43.0 296.30 9.70
2006-07 John Kennaday 32.0 295.88 10.12
2001-02 John Dormann 36.0 296.53 10.19
1994-95 Michael Ketcham 35.0 296.83 10.20
2005-06 John Kennaday 28.0 295.64 10.50
2007-08 John Kennaday 33.0 296.21 10.76
1993-94 Dick Schwindinger 37.0 298.14 11.32
2004-05 John Dormann 31.0 297.74 11.81
2009-10 John Kennaday 32.0 296.87 12.25
- /




JAY MYERS
MARK HUBBARD
L
ARRON OBERHOLSER
JOE TAMBURINO

LARRY SILVIERA
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Aaron Conrad
David Kim
Bobby Powers
Isaac Weintraub
Arron Oberholser
Justin Russo
Arron Oberholser
Arron Oberholser
Arron Oberholser
Arron Oberholser
Arron Oberholser
Arron Oberholser
Brian Tucker
Bob Jacobson
Mike Foster
Larry Silveira
Grant Barnes
Larry Silveira
Grant Barnes
Dan Coughlin
Joe Tamburino
Joe Tamburino
Joe Tamburino

Mark Wiebe/
Don Levin

Steve Gazzaneo

Mike Barnblatt

NG

Del Walker Invitational
Anteater Invitational

49er Collegiate Classic
Santa Clara Invitational
NCAA West Regional
Pacific Coast Intercollegiate
Golf World Invitational

Big West Championship
Western Intercollegiate
Pacific Coast Intercollegiate
Fresno Lexus

Nike Northwest

Tucker Invitational

UCLA Bruin Desert Classic
Western Intercollegiate
PCAA Championship
Western Intercollegiate

No. Calif. Intercollegiate
Bill Bryant College Invitational
Silverado Invitational
PCAA Championship

No. Calif. Intercollegiate
PCAA Championship

Silverado Invitational
PCAA Championship

Stanford Kickoff Tournament

Long Beach, Calif.
Laguna Niguel, Calif.
Calimesa, Calif.

San Jose, Calif.
Santee, Calif.

Santa Barbara, Calif.
Hilton Head, S.C.
Fort Ord, Calif.
Santa Cruz, Calif.
Santa Barbara, Calif.
Fresno, Calif.
Corvallis, Ore.
Guadalajara, Mexico
Palm Springs, Calif.
Santa Cruz, Calif.
Long Beach, Calif.
Santa Cruz, Calif.
Napa, Calif.
Industry Hills, Calif.
Napa, Calif.

Logan, Utah
Stockton, Calif.
Long Beach, Calif.

Napa, Calif.
Irvine, Calif.

Palo Alto, Calif.

4 )
NAME TOURNAMENT LOCATION DATES
Jay Myers Wolf Pack Classic Stateline, Nev. 10/3-4/2011
Mark Hubbard WAC Championship Henderson, Nev. 5/2-4/2011
Mark Hubbard Mark-Simpson Colorado Invite Erie, Colo. 9/27-28/2010

9/17-18/2006
3/14-15/2005
10/31 & 11/1/2002
11/5-6/2001
5/15-17/1997
3/26-27/1997
11/8-10/1996
4/29-30/1996
4/6-7/1996
3/27-29/1996
9/29-30/1995
10/9-10/1995
2/28-3/1/1994
11/4-6/1991
4/9-11/1990
5/7/1984
4/17/1984
3/24/1984
1/24/1983
2/8/1982
Spring, 1982
3/27/1982
Spring, 1981

Spring, 1979
Spring, 1979
2/3/1978

J
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1981
1948
1986
1987

ALL-PCAA

Jerry Vroom, Coach of the Year
Jerry Vroom, Coach of the Year
John Kennaday, 1st team

John Kennaday, 1st team

"\ [/ ALL-BIG WEST CONFERENCE

1988 Mike Foster, 1st team
Mark Singer, 1st team

1989 Mike Foster, 1st team
Trent Walker, 2nd team

/ 1990 Mike Foster, Player of the Year

1997
2002

2003

2004

2005

2007
2009

ALL-WESTERN ATHLETIC

CONFERENCE

Arron Oberholser, AlI-WAC
Bryant Reyes, 2nd team
Isaac Weintraub, 2nd team
Bryant Reyes, 2nd team
Isaac Weintraub, 2nd team
Isaac Weintraub, 2nd team
Bryant Reyes, 2nd team
David Kim, 1st team
Stephan Stallworth, 2nd team
Mark Hubbard, 1st team
Jay Myers, 2nd team

\ Mike Foster, 1st team
1991 Bob Siravo, 2nd team
Dick Schwendinger, Coach of the Year
1992 Steve Woods, 2nd team
1993 Steve Woods, 1st team
1994 Steve Woods, 1st team
Brian Tucker, 2nd team

1995  Arron Oberholser, Player of the Year

\ Arron Oberholser, 1st team /

Mike Foster

Steve Woods Coach Jerry Vioom




ACADEMIC ALL-WAC HONOREES

2005-06 2008-09 2011-12
Aaron Conrad Nick Brown Justin Estrada
Jon Tringale Aaron Conl‘ad
Mark Hubbard
2006-07 2009-10
Aaron Conrad Nick Brown
Jon Tringale Mark Hubbard
2007-08 2010-11
Mark Hubbard Nick Brown
Drew Nottenkamper Mark Hubbard
Nick Brown Aaron Conrad Jon Tringale
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The Western Intercollegiate, hosted by San Jose State, has flourished since its inception as the North-
ern California Intercollegiate in 1947 and is in its 66th year in 2012.

Early on, area junior colleges, business colleges and four-year schools comprised the fields. The
1950’s brought inevitable growth until a gigantic field of 35 teams and 210 golfers descended upon
Pasatiempo in 1962.

“The Western” became a prestigious invitational with a limit of 25 teams beginning in 1968. Since
then, the strength of the field has grown, drawing teams from as far away as Hawaii and Duke to the Alister
MacKenzie-designed course.

The Western has served as a springboard to the PGA Tour. The late-Bob Rosburg, Ken Venturi,
Johnny Miller, Ron Cerrudo, John Lotz, Dave Stockton, Al Geiberger, Tom Watson, Roger Maltbie, Peter Ja-
cobson, Bobby Clampett, Mark O’Meara, Duffy Waldorf, Tiger Woods and Arron Oberholser have gone after
the Western Intercollegiate championship during their college days.

The 50th Western Intercollegiate, held in 1996, became the first nationally-televised in-season colle-
giate tournament. In a stunning manner, San Jose State’s Arron Oberholser overtook Tiger Woods of Stanford
on the final four holes for the individual title.

N /




K The 500-yard par five ninth hole \
heading into the clubhouse at
Pasatiempo Golf Club is one of many
risk/reward challenges for the field at
the Western Intercollegiate.

Click here for a virtual tour of all 18
holes at the Alister MacKenzie designed
Pasatiempo Golf Club.
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PAST CHAMPIONS

TEAM CHAMPION MEDALIST

Stanford

San Jose State
San Jose State
California
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford
Stanford
Fresno State
San Jose State
Fresno State
Fresno State

San Diego State

Fresno State
Stanford

San Jose State
Fresno State
San Jose State
USC

San Jose State
BYU

Arizona State
BYU

BYU

Arizona State
USC

Arizona State
BYU

BYU

Arizona State
BYU

San Jose State
USC

BYU

USC

UCLA & Fresno State

San Jose State
San Jose State
USC

Morgan Fottrell, San Jose State
Al Nelson, Saint Mary’s

Al Nelson, Saint Mary’s
George Bruno, San Jose State
Ken Venturi, San Jose State
Fred Brown, Stanford

Ken Venturi, San Jose State
Charles Van Linge, Stanford
John McMullin, Modesto College
Gordon McKenzie, Seattle
Stan Hobert, Arizona State
Dale Lingenbrink, Seattle

Joel Spinola, Fresno State

Ron O’Connor, San Diego State
John Lotz, San Jose State

John Lotz, San Jose State

John Lotz, San Jose State

Ross Randall, San Jose State
Arne Dokka, CS Los Angeles
Arne Dokka, CS Los Angeles
Jerry Heard, Fresno State
Johnny Miller, BYU

Gary Sanders, USC

Bob Clark, CS Los Angeles
Rich Simms, CS Los Angeles
Howard Twitty, Arizona State
Don Baker, USC

Peter Jacobsen, Oregon

Mark Lye, San Jose State

Mike Brannan, BYU

Lee Mikles, Arizona State
Mark O’Meara, Long Beach State
Scott Watkins, Arizona State
Bobby Clampett, BYU

Jay Don Blake, Utah State
Rich Fehr, BYU

Kris Moe, San Diego State
Grant Barnes, San Jose State
Duffy Waldorf, UCLA

Sam Randolph, USC




YEAR

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

TEAM CHAMPION

Fresno State
San Jose State
Fresno State
Fresno State
UNLV

San Jose State
Oregon

San Jose State
uSC

Stanford
Ohio State
UC Santa Barbara
Washington
Fresno State
Oregon
Washington
UCLA
Colorado
Oregon

Duke

Purdue

Saint Mary’s
Oregon
Oregon
UCLA

Texas

MEDALIST

Rich Greenwood, UCLA

Bruce Brockbank, BYU

Rafael Ponce, BYU

Mike Foster, San Jose State
Doug DuChateau, Oregon

Todd Fischer, USF

Cam Martin, Oregon

Ted Snavely, Oregon

Ryan Hietala, UTEP

Arron Oberholser, San Jose State
Joel Kribel, Stanford

Naoya Takemoto, UCSB

Joel Kribel, Stanford

Jason Allred, Pepperdine

Lars Johansson, San Diego State
Conner Robbins, Washington
Steve Conway, UCLA

Kane Webber, Colorado

J.J. Scurich, Cal Poly

Rob Grube, Stanford

John Streibich, Xavier

Jack Newman, Michigan State
Diego Velasquez, Oregon State
Eugene Wong, Oregon

Tim Madigan, New Mexico State
Patrick Rodgers, Stanford

Team Championships

San Jose State, 12; Fresno State, 9; Stanford, 8; BYU, 7; Southern California, 6;

Arizona State, 4; Oregon, 3; UCLA, 2; Washington, 2; California, 1; Colorado, 1; Duke,

1; Purdue, 1; Saint Mary’s, San Diego State, 1; Texas, 1; UNLV, 1; Ohio State, 1; UC Santa
Barbara, 1.

Individual Champions

San Jose State, 12; BYU, 6; Stanford, 6; Arizona State, 4; Cal State-Los Angeles, 4;
Oregon, 4; Southern California, 3; San Diego State, 3; UCLA, 3; Saint Mary’s, 2;
Seattle, 2; Fresno State, 2; Modesto College, 1; Long Beach State, 1; Michigan State, 1;
Pepperdine, 1; Utah State, 1; USF, 1; Texas El Paso, 1; UC Santa Barbara, 1;
Washington, 1; Colorado, 1; Cal Poly, 1; Xavier, 1.

Repeat Champions

3 - John Lotz (San Jose State, 1961, 1962, 1963).
2 - Al Nelson (Saint Mary’s, 1948, 1949), Ken Venturi (San Jose State, 1951, 1953),
\ Arne Dokka (Cal State Los Angeles, 1965, 1966), Joel Kribel (Stanford, 1997, 1999).

/




San Jose State, led by Bob Harris (middle) who finished first in stroke play, was the 1948 NCAA
Men’s Golf Champion. Morgan Fottrell, Eli Bariteau, Ross Smith, Warren McCarty and Howard Verutti
rounded out the team.

In a span of 50 years, between 1947 and 1997, the Spartans made the NCAA Championship field 32
times. Including the victory in 1948, SJSU finished inside the top-10 15 times. In 1964, Terry Small became
San Jose State’s second men’s golfer to win in stroke play at the NCAA Championship.

The 1997 Spartans, under head coach Art Williams, are the program’s most recent NCAA Champi-
onship contenders. The squad featured Aaron Oberholser in his senior year along with Ted Bakelis, Jim

Beste, Steve Grier, Lucas Horrobin, Brandon Kearney, Joseph Lucidi, Chad McGowan and Trent Tessler.

- J
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Year Place Spartan Score  Winning Score Individuals in the top-25

1947 4th place 617 606

1948 NCAA Champion 579 579 Bob Harris, 1st

1949 5th place 626 590

1950 21st place 626 573

1955 6th place tie 597 574

1956 15th place 621 601

1957 8th place tie 614 602 Ernie George, 5th

1959 17th place tie 609 561 Jack Luceti, 2nd

1963 11th place 600 581 John Lotz, 2nd

1964 4th place tie 600 580 Terry Small, Ist

1965 7th place tie 596 577 Terry Small, 17th

1966 2nd place 586 582 Ron Cerrudo, 4th, Ross Randall, 20th
1967 9th place tie 599 585 Ross Randall, 2nd, Craig Harmon, 22nd
1968 11th place tie 1,184 1,154

1969 Kelley Moser 20th

1972 9th place 1,200 1,146 Roger Matlbie, 25th

1973 4th place tie 1,170 1,149 Phil Barry, 3rd, Mark Lye, 9th

1974 9th place tie 1,194 1,158 Paul Hahn, 21st

1975 Mark Lye, 16th

1976 13th place 1,234 1,189

1977 13th place 1,176 1,197

1978 8th place 1,181 1,140 Mark Wiebe, 10th, Don Levin, 23rd
1979 14th place 1,234 1,189 Mark Wiebe, 13th

1980 19th place 914 (54 holes) 1,173

1981 20th place 894 (54 holes) 1,161

1982 13th place 1,176 1,141 Andy Paisal, 16th

1983 26th place 910 (54 holes) 1,161

1984 6th place tie 1,162 1,145

1985 24th place 916 (54 holes) 1,172

1987 12th place tie 1,199 1,160

1992 20th place tie 587 (36 holes) 1,129

1994 26th place 595 (36 holes) 1,156

1996 10th place 1,220 1,186 Arron Oberholser, 9th

1997 18th place 590 (36 holes) 1,148

-




1961
1962
1963

1965

1966

1967
1968
1970
1972

1973

1974
1975
1976
1977

1978

1979

John Lotz
John Lotz
John Lotz

Ron Cerrudo
Terry Small

Terry Small
Ron Cerrudo

Ross Randall
Bob Eastwood
Kelley Moser

Roger Maltbie

Phil Barry
Mark Lye

Mark Lye

Mark Lye
Jim Knoll

Scott Hoyt
Tom Pera
Don Levin

Mark Wiebe
Don Levin
Steve Gazzaneo

Third Team
First Team
First Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention

Second Team
Honorable Mention

First Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Third Team
Honorable Mention

Third Team

First Team
Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Second Team

Second Team
Third Team
Honorable Mention

~

Phil Barry

Scott Hoyt

Don Levin

Kelly Moser

J

Ross Randall

Mark Lye

John Lotz

Jim Knoll

Mark Wiebe

Roger Maltbie




Steve Gazzaneo

/ 1980 Steve Gazzaneo Honorable Mention \
1981 Alan Swank Honorable Mention
Joe Tamburino Honorable Mention
1982 Joe Tamburino Honorable Mention
1984 Larry Silveira Third Team
Grant Barnes Honorable Mention
Carl Lundquist Honorable Mention
1987 Paul Dietsche Honorable Mention
John Kennaday Honorable Mention
1989 Trent Walker GCAA All-American Scholar
1989 Jeff Arneson GCAA All-American Scholar
1994 John Dauphin GCAA All-American Scholar
1996 Arron Oberholser First Team
1997 Arron Oberholser Third Team
2003 Isaac Weintraub GCAA All-American Scholar
2004 Isaac Weintraub GCAA All-American Scholar
2010 Mark Hubbard GCAA All-American Scholar
K 2011 Mark Hubbard GCAA All-American Scholar /
Alan Swank Carl Lunquist Joe Tamburino

Larry Silveira

Grant Barnes John Kennaday

Isaac Weintraub

Bob Eastwood

Mark Hubbard




e PGA TOUR )

Ken Venturi (1951, 1952, 1953)

1957 Miller High Life Open (Milwaukee, Wisc.)
1957 St. Paul Open (St. Paul, Minn.)

1958 Phoenix Open (Phoenix, Ariz.)

1958 Thunderbird Invitational (Palm Springs, Calif.)
1958 Chicago Open (Chicago, Ill.)

1958 Baton Rouge Open (Baton Rouge, La.)

1959 Los Angeles Open (Los Angeles, Calif.) Roger Maltbie wor {{S
1959 Chicago Open (Chicago, Ill.) tﬁ?oiiiz%itiijgg
1960 Pebble Beach Pro-Am (Pebble Beach, Calif.)

1960 Milwaukee Open Invitational (Milwaukee, Wisc.)
1964 U.S. Open (Bethesda, Md.)

1964 Insurance City Open (Hartford, Conn.)

1964 American Golf Classic (Akron, Ohio)

1966 Lucky International (San Francisco, Calif.)

Ron Cerrudo (1965, 1966)

1968 Cajun Classic (New Orleans, La.)

1970 Texas Open (San Antonio, Texas)

Roger Maltbie (1972)

1975 Quad Cities Open (Coal Valley, Il1.)

1975 Pleasan.t Valley Classic (Sutton, Mass.). ggg’(l)(%bj;fz?gezg IZ
1976 Memorial Tournament (Columbus, Ohio) Bedch Pro-Am
1985 Westchester Classic (Westchester, N.Y.)

1985 World Series of Golf (Akron, Ohio)

Mark Lye (1973, 1974, 1975)

1983 Bank of Boston Classic (Boston, Mass.)

Bob Eastwood (1966, 1967)

1984 USF&G Classic (New Orleans, La.)

1984 Danny Thomas Memphis Classic (Memphis, Tenn.)
1985 Byron Nelson Classic (Fort Worth, Texas)

Mark Wiebe (1978, 1979)

1985 Anheuser-Busch Classic (Williamsburg, Va.)

1986 Hardee’s Golf Classic (Coal Valley, Il1.)

Arron Oberholser (1994, 1995, 1996, 1997) ;
2006 AT&T Pebble Beach Pro-Am (Pebble Beach, Calif.) Mark Wiebe has two

PGA Tour wins.
\ J




a CHAMPIONS TOUR I

Bob Eastwood (1966, 1967)

1997 Bell Atlantic Classic

1997 Raley’s Gold Rush Classic (Sacramento, Calif.)
Mark Wiebe (1978, 1979)

2007 SAS Championship (Cary, N.C.)

2008 The Cap Cana Championship (Dominian Republic)

NATIONWIDE TOUR Mark Lye, a PGA Tour
winner, works for the
Arron Oberholser (1994, 1995, 1996, 1997) Golf Channel.

2002 Canadian PGA Championship (Richmond Hill, Ont.)
2002 Utah Classic (Sandy, Utah)

- /

Ken Venturi (third from the left) played on the 1951, 1952 and 1953 San Jose State golf teams. Pictured with
the 1951 Spartans, he turned professional in 1957, won the 1964 U.S. Open, was named the 1964 “Sports-
man of the Year” by Sports lllustraited, and worked 35 years as CBS-TV's number-one golf analyst.




2012 L to R: Tom Richardson, Parker Ramsey,
Thomas Masters, Daniel Semmler, Justin Estrada,
Jay Myers, Matthew Hovan, Christopher Lang,
Connor Covington, Sergio Rios, Nick Brown,
Coach John Kennaday

2008 L to R: Head coach John Kennaday,
Drew Nottenkamper, Rosco Valentine, Jon
Tringale, Peter Gibbs, Aaron Conrad,
Stephan Stallworth, Ryan Collins, Mark Hub-
bard, Levi Garcia, Miguel Comitoc

2004 Roster: Director of golf Nacy Lewis,
assistant coach John Dormann, Justin Madi-
son, Bobby Powers, Alejandro Prieto, Bryant

Reyes, Neal Valera, [saac Weintraub

2011 L to R: Jay Myers, Ryan Collins, Carter
Pool, Mark Hubbard, Daniel Stewart, Spencer
Shishido, Daniel Semmler, Miguel Comitoc,
Justin Estrada, Mathhew Hovan, Nick Brown,
Drew Nottenkamper, Christopher Lang, Conner
Covington, coach John Kennaday

2007 L to R: Assistant coach Chris Stout, Nick
Podesta, Drew Nottenkamper, Jon Tringale,
Aaron Conrad, Stephan Stallworth, Rosco Valen-
tine, Levi Garcia, Matt Montez, head coach John
Kennaday

2003 Roster

Director of Golf: Nancy Lewis
Marcus Briscoe
Zach Christ
Jarred Perry
Bobby Powers
Alejandro Prieto
Bryant Reyes
Duncan Street
Isaac Weintraub



2010 L to R: Justin Estrada, Nick Brown, Rosco
Valentine, Drew Nottenkamper, Jay Myers, Mark
Hubbard, Ryan Collins, Stephan Stallworth, Peter
Gibbs, Christopher Lang, Matthew Hovan, Bryce
Holloway, Daniel Semmler, Miguel Camitoc,
Head coach John Kennaday

2006 L to R: Coach John Kennaday, Matt
Montez, Neal Valera, Alejandro Prieto, Gra-
hame Skytte, Aaron Conrad, Jon Tringale,
Kevin Nabbefeld, Danny Buell, Jared Wise.

2002 Roster

Director of Golf: Nancy Lewis
Steve Bendt
Rob Clever
Jeff Hansen
Jacob Magdaleno
Bobby Powers
Bryant Reyes
Isaac Weintraub
John Witherall

2009 L to R: Head coach John Kennaday, Matthew Hovan,
Nick Podesta, Rosco Valentine, Mark Hubbard, Jay Myers,
Stephan Stallworth, Arron Conrad, Peter Gibbs, Ryan
Collins, Drew Nottenkamper, Nick Brown, Bryce Hol-
loway, Miguel Camitoc, Assistant coach Chris Stout

2005 Roster: Interim head coach John Dormann,
David Kim, David Leuterio, Justin Madison,
Kevin Nabbefeld, Alejandro Prieto, Grahame

Skytte, Jon Tringale, Jared Wise

2001 Roster

Director of Golf: Nancy Lewis
Lucas Horrobin
Thomas Park
Jarred Perry
Bobby Powers
Bryant Reyes
Bob Sauer
Isaac Weintraub
Nate Whitson
John Witherall



2000 Roster

Director of Golf: Nancy Lewis
Steve Bendt
Jim Beste
Lucas Horrobin
Brandon Kearney
Pius Park
Max Wallick
Nate Whitson
John Witherall

1996 Lto R: Head coach Mike Ketcham, Assis-
tant coach Rich Merritt, Tyler Shook, Brad
Stites, D.J. Powers, Jonathan Baker, David

Searle, Steven Grier, Chad McGowan, Justin
Russo, Arron Oberholser

1992 Roster

Head Coach: Dick Schwendinger
Jeff Arneson
Tony Bordwell
Sal Enriquez
Jeff Gilchrist
Bob Jacobson
Ben Maher
Brian Paulson
Brian Tucker
Steve Woods
Justin Wright

1999 L to R: Director Nancy lewis, Ted Bakelis,

Lee Sanudo, Lucas Horrobin, Brandon Kearney,

Max Wallick, Brett Foulds, John Witherall, Jim
Beste, assistant coach John Dormann

1995 Roster

Head Coach: Mike Ketcham
Jonathan Baker
Steve Grier
Donny Lee
Chad McGowan
Arron Oberholser
D.J. Powers
David Searle
Brad Stites
Steve Woods
Justin Wright

1991 Roster

Head Coach: Dick Schwendinger

Jeff Arneson

Tony Bordwell
Sal Enriquez
Barry Evans

Brian Paulson
Bob Siravo

Brian Tucker

Tom Woliver

Rich Yokota



1998 back: Chad McGowan, Joseph
Pittman, Joseph Lucidi, Trent Tessler,
Brandon Kearney. Front: Lucas Horrobin,
Steve Grier, Ted Bakelis, Jim Beste

1994 Lto R: Assistant coach Leo Hermoso, Justin
Wright, D.J. Powers, Brian Tucker, Pomp Braswell,
John Dauphin, Arron Oberholser, Chad McGowan,

Steve Woods, head coach Dick Schwendinger

1990 Lto R: Head coach Dick
Schwendinger, Tad McCormick, Barry
Evans, Paul Hernandez, Trent Walker,

Brian Paulson, Andy Santos, Bob Siravo,
Mike Foster, Steve Mageras, Gerald Wong,
Joe Kirkpatrick

1997 Lto R: Head coach Art Williams,
Arron Oberholser, Chad McGowan, Trent
Tessler, Steve Grier, D.J. Powers. Sitting:

Ted Bakelis, Tyler Shook

1993 Lto R: Bob Jacobson, John Dauphin, Brad
Yzermans, Brian Paulson, head coach Dick
Schwendinger, Dennis Rasku, Steve Woods,
Justin Wright, Brian Tucker, Pomp Braswell

1989 Lto R: Head coach Dick
Schwendinger, Steve Mageras, Dana Jetter,
John Miller, Kevin Miskiminis, Trent
Walker, Mike Foster, Tad McCormick,
Barry Evans, John McGrath, Ken Jenson



1988 back: Barry Evans, Mike Foster, Drew

Hartt, Trent Walker, Tod McCormick, Mark

Singer. Front: Dana Jetter, head coach Dick
Schwendinger, Ken Crawford

1984 Roster: Head coach Jerry Vroom,
Shawn Kelly, Dana Banke, Grant Barnes,
Pat Evans, Ed Cuff, Dan Coughlin, Larry

Silveira

1980 back: Achim Steinfurth, Kim Perry,
Greg Galasso, Steve Gazzaneo, Mike Barn-
blatt, Don DeLorenzo, Kelly Murray, Fred

Stamey, Mark Wiebe, Head coach Jerry
Vroom. Front: Don Levin, Rick Knoll,
Alan Swank

1987 Roster

Head Coach: Dick Schwendinger
Ken Crawford
Paul Dietsche
Barry Evans
Mike Foster
Drew Hartt
John Kennaday
Tad McCormick

1983 Roster: Coach Jerry Vroom, Eric
Arnold, Grant Barnes, Dan Coughlin, Ed
Cuff, Carl Lundquist, Chris Stein, Gregg

Von Thaden

1979 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
Mike Barnblatt
Don DeLorenzo

Greg Galasso
Steve Gazzaneo
Don Levin
Willie Mecadon
Kelly Murray
Achim Steinfurth
Alan Swank
Mark Wiebe



1986 Lto R: Coach Dick Schwendinger,
Keir Smith, Chris Astorga, Paul Dietsche,
Terry Roberts, John Kennaday, Grant Barnes,
Drew Hartt, Bob Shepard, Scott Degnan

1982 Roster: Coach Jerry Vroom, Alan
Brownlie, Dave Bruno, Mark Cato, Dan
Coughlin, Carl Lundquist, Andy Paisal, Joe
Tamburino, Joe Vetrano, Jr.

1985 Roster

Head Coach: Dick Schwendinger
Martin Hall
Drew Hartt
Shawn Kelly
Terry Roberts
Bob Shepard
Tom Silva
Larry Silveira
Joe Tamburino
Gregg Von Thaden

1981 Roster: Coach Jerry Vroom, Mike Barnblatt,

Mark Cato, Don DeLorenzo, Terry Foreman, Rick

Knoll, Mike Lang, Andy Paisal, Alan Swank, Joe
Tamburino, Joe Vetrano, Jr.

1978 Roster: Coach Jerry Vroom, Mike
Barnblatt, Terry Beardsley, Don DeLorenzo,
Bob Fulton, Mike Hemphill, Bob Isaacson,
Don Levin, Willie Mecadon, Achim Stein-
furth, Alan Swank, Mark Wiebe

1977 back: Mike Barnblatt, Achim Steinfurth,
Terry Beardsley, head coach Jerry Vroom, Bob
Isaacson, Bob Fulton, Don DeLorenzo. Front: Don
Levin, Willie Mecadon, Jeff Baker, Eric Batten,
Scott Little, Mike Bauer, Alan Swank




1976 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
Mike Bauer
Terry Beardsley
Jeff Gwinn
Mike Hemphill
Scott Hoyt
Don Levin
Scott Little
Achim Steinfurth
Doug Tengler
Don Thames

1975 Roster

Coach Jerry Vroom
Eric Batten
Paul Hahn
Scott Hoyt
Jim Knoll
Dan Luther
Mark Lye
Don Thames

1974 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
Eric Batten
Terry Beardsley
Dave Larson
Dan Luther
Mark Lye
Dennis McMaster
Ken McMaster
Kim Porter
Don Thames

1973 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom

Phil Barry

Brian Inkster
Jim Knoll
Mark Lye
Dean May
Kim Porter

Don Thames

1972 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
Phil Barry
Chuck Eddie
Brian Inkster
Roger Maltbie
Dean may
Dan Searle
John Susko
Glenn Woodruff

1971 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
John Adams
Steve Bohn
Steve Hakes
Mark Lye
Frank Mixter
Kelly Moser
John Susko
Glenn Woodruff

1970 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
John Adams
Wayne Amon
Craig Armstrong
Steve Bohn
Lee Cook
Steve Hakes
Kelly Moser
Jim West
Glenn Woodruff

1969 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
John Adams
Steve Bohn
Dann Carter
Bill Harmon
Kelly Moser
Steve Mountain
Jim Schiavenza
Butch Wehrman
Jim West




1968 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom

Steve Bohn

Bob Eastwood

Craig Harmon

Tom O’Kane
Ken Slasor
Tom Slater

Jim Troncatty

Butch Wehrman

Jim West

1967 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
Wilt Biggs
Bob Eastwood
Craig Harmon
Dick McClean
Dick O’Donnell
Tom O’Kane
Ross Randall
Jim Schiavenza
Ken Slasor
Jim Troncatty

1966 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
Chris Andrews
Ron Cerrudo
Don Keffer
Dick McClean
Denny McDonough
Dick O’Donnell
Cam Pickett
Ross Randall
Ken Slasor
Terry Small
Jim Troncatty

1965 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom

Bob Amerian

Chris Andrews
Tom Barber

Ron Cerrudo
Don Keffer

Ross Randall
Terry Small

Harry Taylor

Jim Troncatty

BOB EASTWOOD

\

1964 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
Tom Barber
Tom Culligan, Jr.
Steve Henry
Chuck Mackey

Clyde Nunes
Terry Small

Harry Taylor

1963 Roster

Head Coach: Jerry Vroom
Mike Andrakin
Bill Aragona
Don Calandri
Dan James
Harlan Krantz
John Lotz
Gary Plato
Harry Taylor
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